SpecNo.JELF243A-0157-01                                                                         P.1/8
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）LQH2HPN□□□□DRL REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to LQH2HPN_DR series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors).
2. Part Numbering
(ex)  LQ  H  2H  P N 220 M D R  L

Rated Current(mA)
∗1 Based on
inductance
change
∗2 Based on
Temperature rise
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
∗3 Ambient
temperature
(85 )℃
∗4 Ambient
temperature
(105 )℃
 LQH2HPNR47MDRL 0.47
M:±20%
0.14±20% 120 1670 1250 750
 LQH2HPN1R0MDRL 1.0 0.24±20% 100 1370 960 580
 LQH2HPN1R5MDRL 1.5 0.29±20% 60 1120 900 540
 LQH2HPN2R2MDRL 2.2 0.34±20% 50 850 820 500
 LQH2HPN3R3MDRL 3.3 0.45±20% 45 750 730 440
 LQH2HPN4R7MDRL 4.7 0.56±20% 40 650 650 390
 LQH2HPN6R8MDRL 6.8 1.0±20% 35 550 490 300
 LQH2HPN100MDRL 10 1.2±20% 30 420 430 260
 LQH2HPN150MDRL 15 2.5±20% 25 340 290 180
 LQH2HPN220MDRL 22 3.0±20% 20 260 270 170
∗1: When applied Rated current to the Products, Inductance will be within ±30% of initial inductance value range .
∗2: Keep the temperature(ambient temperature plus self-generation of heat) under 125 .  ℃
∗3: When applied rated current to the Products, temperature rise caused by self-generated heat shall be limited to 40℃ max.
(Ambient temperature 85℃）.